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HOLCOMBE ROGUS PARISH COUNCIL 7/25 

AGENDA FOR  

JULY MEETING 

To Members of Holcombe Rogus Parish Council 

You are hereby summoned to attend the June Meeting of the Parish Council on 

Thursday 24th July 2025 Thursday 24th July 2025 at the King George V Memorial Hall, Holcombe 

Rogus at 7pm 

Members of the public are most welcome to attend to raise any issues or to sit in the meeting.  

There is always an Open Forum at the beginning of the meeting. 

7.1 Present and Apologies  
 
 

OPEN FORUM 
 

 

7.2 Declaration of Interests 
 

 

7.3 
 
 
7.4 
 
7.5 
 
7.6 

Minutes of Previous Meetings and Matters arising 
Signing minutes of June’s meeting.  
 
Chairman’s Report 
 
Certificate of Exemption 
 
Jago Snook and Linda Wyeth – Presenting on work that needs carrying out at 
the King George V Memorial Hall. 

 
AP 

 
   AP 
 
  AP 

   
7.7 
7.7.1 
7.7.2 

Environment 
PROW                                                                                                                                                               
Canal Report 
 

 
FF 
AP 

7.8 
7.8.1 
7.8.2 
7.8.3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Highways 
To report on work carried out by Highways Dept  
To receive reports of repairs 
Update on White brook – will the road be  closed on 28th, 29th and 30th July, 
12 hours a day for the delivery of a new house on four articulated lorries. 
 
 

 
RS 
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Jackie Lyons 

Parish Clerk 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
7.9 
7.9.1 
 
7.9.1.2 
7.9.1.3 

Planning 
No applications to list. 
 
MDDC Decisions: 
25/00784/CAT - Notification of intention to cut back 1 Horse Chestnut by 
between 2.2m and 4.3m in a Conservation area. Golden Hill Holcombe Rogus. 
MDDC has no objections to the works described. 
 

AP 
 
 
 

 
 
7.10 
7.10.1 

 
 
The Mary Fewings Playpark  
June  Monthly Inspections  

 
 
     JL 

 
7.11 
7.11.1 
 
 
7.12.2.1 
 
7.12.3 
 
 
7.12.4 
7.12.5 

 
Clerk/Finance 
Income 
June  Bank Interest £25.68 
 
Expenditure to be approved:     
 
Expenditure paid out of Committee: 
 
 
Signing of monthly bank reconciliation 
Approval of June’s Summary of Accounts. 

 
JL 

 

 
 
7.13 
7.10.1 
7.10.2 
 
 

Matters brought forward for information or future agenda 
Councillor vacancies 
SID – Update on Speed Indicator Device. 
 
 
 Future Meeting 
The next Meeting will be on Thursday 25th September 2025 at 7.00pm. 

ALL 
 
 

   
 


