HOLCOMBE ROGUS PARISH COUNCIL 7/25

AGENDA FOR

JULY MEETING

To Members of Holcombe Rogus Parish Council

You are hereby summoned to attend the June Meeting of the Parish Council on

Thursday 24th July 2025 Thursday 24th July 2025 at the King George V Memorial Hall, Holcombe Rogus at **7pm**

Members of the public are most welcome to attend to raise any issues or to sit in the meeting.

There is always an Open Forum at the beginning of the meeting.

7.1 Present and Apologies

OPEN FORUM

7.2	Declaration of Interests	
7.3	Minutes of Previous Meetings and Matters arising Signing minutes of June's meeting.	AF
7.4	Chairman's Report	АР
7.5	Certificate of Exemption	АР
7.6	Jago Snook and Linda Wyeth – Presenting on work that needs carrying out at the King George V Memorial Hall.	
7.7 7.7.1 7.7.2	Environment PROW Canal Report	FF AF
7.8	Highways	
7.8.1	To report on work carried out by Highways Dept	RS
7.8.2	To receive reports of repairs	
7.8.3	Update on White brook – will the road be closed on 28th, 29 th and 30 th July, 12 hours a day for the delivery of a new house on four articulated lorries.	

7.9 7.9.1	Planning No applications to list.	AP
7.9.1.2 7.9.1.3	MDDC Decisions: 25/00784/CAT - Notification of intention to cut back 1 Horse Chestnut by between 2.2m and 4.3m in a Conservation area. Golden Hill Holcombe Rogus. MDDC has no objections to the works described.	
7.10 7.10.1	The Mary Fewings Playpark June Monthly Inspections	JL
7.11 7.11.1	Clerk/Finance Income June Bank Interest £25.68	JL
7.12.2.1	Expenditure to be approved:	
7.12.3	Expenditure paid out of Committee:	
7.12.4 7.12.5	Signing of monthly bank reconciliation Approval of June's Summary of Accounts.	
7.13 7.10.1 7.10.2	Matters brought forward for information or future agenda Councillor vacancies SID – Update on Speed Indicator Device.	ALL
	Future Meeting The next Meeting will be on Thursday 25 th September 2025 at 7.00pm.	

Jackie Lyons

Parish Clerk